The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4,68

192

For Official Use

Company Number

05234208

Start Operations Limited

A1 We
Lloyd Biscoe
The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road
Southend on Sea
S812EG

Louise Donna Baxter
The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road
Southend-on-Sea
Essex, $81 2EG

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of m¥/our statement of receipts and

2D

Signe

ection 192 of the Insolvency Act 1586

—
Date |13 Juw Z3nL

Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP
The Old Exchange

234 Southchurch Road
Southend on Sea

531 2EG

Ref 0351101/LCB/DTC/NIB/JAH

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

For Official Use
Insolvency Sect Post Room

b od
g
[m]
14
2
-
<<
w0

16/07/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

W

1




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Recelpts and Payments under section 192 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Start Operations Limited

Company Registered Number 05234208

State whether members' or |
creditors' voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 09 January 2009

Date to which this statement 1s
brought down 08 July 2011

Name and Address of Liquidator

Lloyd Biscoe Louise Donna Baxter
The Qld Exchange The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road 234 Southchurch Road
Southend on Sea Southend-on-Sea

851 2EG Essex, S81 2EG
NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contan a detalled account of all the liquidator's realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contamn a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently reahsed, including balance at bank, book debis and calls collected, property sold etc , and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contnbutories
Recepts derved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the 'balance at bank' Only actual
investments are to be included In the ‘amounts invested’ section In the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, bullding society or any other finangial institution However, the interest receved on
any investment should be shown in the realisations Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain its nature The receipis and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
carned forward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, seo that the gross totals represent the total amounts
recerved and paid by the hquidator respectively

Trading Account

(2} When the hquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alene be set out in this statement

Dividends

(3} When dwvidends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 15 made to contnbutones,
the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
iquidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, etc
payable to each credior or contributory

(4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid in should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the
realisations side of the account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of iquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the iquidation committee or of the credilors or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or 13 otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insclvency Rules




Form 4 68 cont'd

Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 2367677
07/03/2011 Edward Symmons Trade & Expense Creditors 34 02
05/04/2011 Barclays Bank plc Bank Interest Gross 041
Carrnied Forward 23,711 20

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total reahisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 19,651 55

31/01/2011 Barclays Bank plc Bank Charges 318
28/02/2011 Allled Waste Services Trade & Expense Creditors 541
28/02/2011 Embassador Catering Trade & Expense Creditors 406
2810212011 BCP One Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 1,680 76
28/02/2011 Bondright Roofing Services Trade & Expense Creditors 1278
2810212011 Bristol Water Trade & Expense Creditors 213
28/02/2011 Business Stream Trade & Expense Creditors 3392
28/02/2011 Bullfinger Burger UK Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 150 66
28/02/2011 Bristo! City Counctl Trade & Expense Creditors 329 38
28/02/2011 The Birchman Group Trade & Expense Creditors 1816
28/02/2011 Central Radio Taxis Trade & Expense Creditors 097
2810212011 Chubb Fire Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 275
28/02/2011 City Link Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 035
28/02/2011 Tim Milam Trade & Expense Creditors 218
28/02/2011 Oigimis Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 2517
28/02/2011 Nuclel Ltd T/as Easy Offices Trade & Expense Creditors 066
28/02/2011 Elmtree Garden Contractors Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 362
28/02/2011 Euro Taxis Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 045
28/02/2011 Edward Symmons Trade & Expense Creditors 34 02
28/02/2011 Edward Jones Lid Trade & Expense Creditors 918
28/02/2011 Edward Symmons & Partners LLP Trade & Expense Creditors 34 02
28/02/2011 Fast Lane Roadmarkings Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 1986
28/02/2011 Flexioffices Trade & Expense Creditors 1333
28/02/2011 Flower Genie Rental Services (UKL | Trade & Expense Creditors 052
28/02/2011 Hentage Portfolio Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 077
2810212011 lce Worldwide Express Couners Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 4 34
28/02/2011 Iviron Lid Trade & Expense Creditors 116
28/02/2011 The Insclvency Service Trade & Expense Creditors 3563
28/02/2011 JCW Ar Conditioning Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 2198
28/02/2011 K N Office Trade & Expense Creditors 316
28/02/2011 Kone Bolton Brady Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 127
28/02/2011 Lightsaver Fuller Read Trade & Expense Creditors 037
28/02/2011 Lomond Coffee Services Trade & Expense Creditors 343
28/02/2011 L-3 Communications Marine Systems | Trade & Expense Creditors 4117
28/02/2011 McKendrick's Dairy Trade & Expense Creditors 247
2810212011 C J Miles Trade & Expense Creditors 202
28/02/2011 Mitie Engineering Maintenance Trade & Expense Creditors 24 80
28/02/2011 Montagu Evans Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 78 56
28/0212011 Neopost Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors B78
28/02/2011 Nestle Waters Powwow Trade & Expense Creditors 1385
281022011 Ntegrity Insurance Solutions Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 21 42
28/02/2011 Oakpark Secunty Trade & Expense Creditors 56 00
28/02/2011 Piatinum Recruitment Solutions Trade & Expense Creditors 2265
28/02/2011 POH (UK) Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 20812
28/02/2011 Premier Despatch Services Lid Trade & Expense Creditors 047
28/02/2011 Pro Active Property Services Lid Trade & Expense Creditors 2009
2810212011 Resourse UK Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 3159
28/02/2011 Robert Half International Trade & Expense Creditors 073
28/02/2011 Select Environmental Services Trade & Expense Creditors 172
Carried Forward 22,595 72

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carmed forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 22,59572

28/02/2011 Slyblue Pink Catering Trade & Expense Creditors 4 60
28/02/2011 Southern Electric Trade & Expense Creditors 47 31
28/02/2011 Streetlife Fare Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 378
28/02/2011 Urban Planters Reading & Guildford Trade & Expense Creditors 1374
28/02/2011 UK Apoilo Group Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 18 58
28/02/2011 RF Webb & Son Trade & Expense Creditors 089
28/02/2011 WCS Group Commercial Cleaning Trade & Expense Creditors 20 81
28/02/2011 Waldon Telecom Ltd Trade & Expense Creditors 1142
28/02/2011 Yellow Pages Trade & Expense Creditors 108
28/02/2011 Richard Wheeler Trade & Expense Creditors 723
28/02/2011 H M Revenue & Customs HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC/CT) 368 95
2810212011 H M Revenue & Customs HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 560 59
03/05/2011 Barclays Bank Plc Bank Charges 135
Carried Forward 23,656 06

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carred forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd
Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 23,711 20
Total disbursements 23,656 06
Balance £ 5514
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cashn hands of hquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 5514
3 Amount n Insolvency Services Account 000
£
4 Amounts invested by liquidator 000
Less The cost of Investments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued ltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 5514

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realsation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(1) The amount of the estimated assets and habilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up
£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
inciuding the holders of floating charges) Nil
Lrabiliies - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge hoiders 197,412 00
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 1,393,042 00
(2) The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -
Paid up in cash 200
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000
(3) The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there 15 insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)
None
(4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Ciosing procedures
(5) The period within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

Less than six months




